

Amendment-1 to "EOI 01/2015-16 dated 20/06/2015 for "Empanelment of IT Consultants"

It is decided to modify the following in respect of the above EOI:


| Sl. No. | Page No. | Clause No.                         | Existing Clause   | Amended Clause   | Amended Documents to be submitted along with the EOI   |
|---------|----------|------------------------------------|---|--|--|
| 1       | 7        | 5-Eligibility Criteria.<br>Sl No.2 | The Bidder should have national presence with minimum experience of three years (as on 31/03/2015) as a technical consultant for advisory services for IT infrastructure/ CBS & Data ware house Application/ Risk Management in PSU Bank. | The Bidder should have national presence with minimum experience of three years (as on 31/03/2015) as a technical consultant for advisory services for IT infrastructure/ CBS & Data ware house Application/ Risk Management in PSU Bank / Private Sector Bank having more than 1500 Branches. | Experience certificate from PSU/ Private Sector Bank having more than 1500 branches or Assignment letters/ order letters, client references. |

All the other Instructions and Terms & Conditions of the above EOI remain unchanged.

Please take note of the above Amendment while submitting your response to the subject EOI.

Date: 10/07/2015

Place: Bangalore

  
Deputy General Manager  
